PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Carberry	01/14/2009
Katherine Leighton	01/14/2009
John Garnier	01/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Defense Materials LLC
Street Address:	1515 Garnet Mine Road
City:	Boothwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11458837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JGHTrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Pitts and Brittian P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob G. Horton

Total Attachments: 3

source=00164569#page1.tif source=00164569#page2.tif source=00164569#page3.tif

> 500756792 **REEL: 022121 FRAME: 0784**

PATENT

Express Mall Number: EV 833993080 US Docket Number: 32224.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Dynamic Defense Materials, LLC, a limited-liability corporation of Pennsylvania, domiciled in New Castle County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Encapsulated Ballistic Structure

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Inventor John CARBERRY
	2914 Lake Forest Circle
	Talbott, TN 37877
	Jefferson County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF) ss.:
t be select earlier that hafe	a me personally appeared John CARBERRY , personally known by me, uly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly red by John CARBERRY on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of y jurisdiction.
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires:

Express Mail Number: EV 833993080 US Docket Number: 32224,00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Dynamic Defense Materials, LLC, a limited-liability corporation of Pennsylvania, domiciled in New Castle County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Encapsulated Ballistic Structure

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1/14/09	thether
Date	Ińventor Katherine LEIGHTON 217 Saturn Drive
	Newark, DE 19711 New Castle County, DE

IN THE COUNTY OF)) SS.;
I hereby certify that before me pe who then and there was duly swo signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisd	ersonally appeared Katherine LEIGHTON, personally known by me, orn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly Katherine LEIGHTON on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires:

Express Meil Number: EV 838993080 US Docket Number: 32224.00

1-14-09

. 558-557-4/1/ . JOHN FARSINOKY

Fax: 215 - 839-5707

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Dynamic Defense Materials, LLC, a limited-liability corporation of Pennsylvania, domiciled in New Castle County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Encapsulated Ballistic Structure

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

	New Castle County, DE
IN THE COUNTY OF) STATE OF) SS.:	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and und signed, sealed and delivered by John GAR which took place within my jurisdiction.	John GARNIER personally known by me, er oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly NIER on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commision	Expires:

John GARNIER

PAGE 01/01

DANYWIC DELEMBE

P804899019

97:51 600Z/t1/10